Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		At	torney Docket No.	131489					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshihiro TAKAHASHI Yosuke FUKASAWA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	MITS ¹ 2681,	nd address of receiv UBA CORPORA HIROSAWACH U-SHI, GUNMA N	ATION O 1-CHOME,					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No					
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: April 5, 20	Merger Change of Name 77 - ALL								
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	723,301	B. Patent	No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No									
C. Title of Application: <u>VEH</u>	ICLE LAMP								
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man	correspondence led:	6. Total number	er of applications an	d patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please of total fee	charge Deposit A (37 CFR 3.41) in	ccount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8. Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8. Credit any c deposit acco	overpayment or char ount number 15-046	ge any underpayment to 61.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.			ect and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the					
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Scott M. Schulte Registration No.	,075 ' 44,325								

PATENT REEL: 019348 FRAME: 0776

			ASSIGNME	ENT	St f	HANGE TO			
		(1)	Yoshihiro TAKAHASHI	(5)					
N:	Insert	(2)	Yosuke FUKASAWA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) MITSUBA CORPORATION								
(10) Insert Address	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2681, Hirosawacho 1-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma 376-8555, Japan						
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) VEHICLE LAMP							
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 131489)						
			nich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the United State	es of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			nd 2) 4/4/2	007				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r 11/723.3	01				
(15)	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 10, 2007						
application any application any application and agreements full right and agree identifier	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible ir 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby	nee may to executision the obtaining to execute to execute to perform to perf	deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue aging evidence and going forward value all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrion all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the idapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exelum and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ection with any interpolication based the with such interferent deperform any act with the perform any act with the perform any act with the perform and any be necessary to one U.S. Patent and alignee, as Assignee of the performance of the p	hich may be necessary in connect ar agreements. btain, maintain or confirm by rei Frademark Office to issue any an f the entire interest, and covenar execute, any agreements in confl	concerning coperate with etion with issue or all Letters that he has ict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o		•				
Date	<u>April 5, 200</u>)7		Yeshih.re	Takahashi	_ (SEAL)			
Date	April 5, 200	07	Inventor Signature	YOSUKE	FUKASAWA	_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)			
neither,	This assignment should prefitten it should be signed before	erably b re at leas	st two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If			
Date	2007, 4, 2	7	Witness _	- Circle		Z.			
Date	18pril 5, 200	7_	Witness	J-90	awar				